29 MARCH

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Manufacturing Retailers® Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1972/3

711

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 193233, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

Licence Place at Which
Name of Licensee Operative Business is
From Carried On

Douglas, W. R. and Co. Ltd.
Lakeland Television Ltd.
Salthouse Bros. Ltd.

SCHEDULE 1
LiceNCES GRANTED

24/11/71 Rotorua
1/1/72 Taupo
1/8/71 Takapuna ..

Place at
Which
Tax
is Payable
TG

TG
AK

SCHEDULE II
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

Licence Place at Which
Name of Licensee Cancelled Business was
From Carried On
Batchelor Marsh Caravans Ltd. 30/11/71 Tauranga
Rotorua
Clairecraft Boatbuilders Ltd. 30/11/71 Levin
Donald, John Stuart, and Donald, Graeme Morgan 30/11/71 Tauranga
Fink, Raymond Leslie .. .. 31/12/71 Tamahere
Glass Yachts Ltd. 31/10/71 Ellerslie
Lilley, Kerry Alexander 31/10/71 Papatoetoe
Salthouse Bros. Ltd. 31/7/71 Greenhithe
Townson, D. T., Ltd. 31/10/71 Mount Wellington
Williams, Alan W., Ltd. .. 31/10/71 Takapuna
Woolley, Owen, Boatbuilders Ltd. .. 30/11/71 Manukau

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1972.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

; Date Price
Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage
Number  Enactment Free)
Coal Mines Act 1925 Coal MIisllleS 1(Electrical) Regulations 1962, Amend- 1972/67 27/3/72 5c
ment No.

Coal Mines Act 1925 Coal Mines Regulations 1939, Amendment No. 15 1972/68 27/3/72 5S¢

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 6) 1972 1972/69 27/3/72 5c

Defence Act 1971 .. Defence Act Commencement Order 1972 .. 1972/70 27/3/72 Sc

Land Settlement Promotlon ‘and Land Land Settlement Promotion and Land Acqu1smon 1972/11 27/3/72 5¢
Acquisition Act 1952 Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 2

Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1972/72 27/3/72 10c
Trade Agreement Act 1965 1972

Section 9, Regulations Act 1936 Revocation of the Defence Pay Notice 1972/73 27/3/72 5c

Fisheries Act 1908 .. Seal Fishery Regulations 1946, Amendment No.9 1972/74 27/3/72 5¢

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 Shipping (Recognition of Certificates of Competency) 1972/75 27/3/72 Sc

Order 1965, Amendment No. 1

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-

land 1 Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box
1721), ‘Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantltxes supplied on application.

Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.
. A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.



